that fit into the hotspot category (the entire WQv must still be treated). Second, a 

greater level of stormwater treatment shall be considered at hotspot sites to 

prevent pollutant washoff after construction.  EPA's NPDES stormwater program 

requires some industrial sites as well as nine hundred twenty three (923) 

municipalities and other entities to prepare and implement a stormwater pollution 

prevention plan. 

Examples of Hotspots: 

• Vehicle salvage yards and recycling facilities 

• Vehicle fueling stations 

• Vehicle service and maintenance facilities

[...]

The graphical and tabular methods in TR-55. The graphical method may 

be used for streams whose drainage area at the point of interest is no larger 

than two thousand (2,000) acres, and the tabular hydrograph method may 

be used for drainage areas up to twenty (20) square miles (twelve thousand 

eight hundred (12,800) acres)). 

2. The rational method may be used for streams whose drainage area at the 

point of interest is no larger than three hundred twenty (320) acres. 

3. The method in Water Resources Bulletin Number 13, Floods in 

Pennsylvania, issued by the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental